Potomac Valley Hospital South Mineral Street Keyser, WV 26726

'04 DEC 16 P12:42

November 11, 2004

David J. Collins U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region I Nuclear Materials Licensing Section 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415

03019861

Re: Amendment to License #47-21163-01 and control # 134394 136 (45

Dear Mr. Collins:

We request amendment to our radioactive materials license #47-21163-01 to add Stephen Eigles, M.D. as a physician user for 10 CFR 35.100 and 35.200 materials on our license. A copy of Dr. Eigles' American Board of Radiology certificate is attached.

Also, we have received our renewed NRC license, Amendment #10, dated June 30, 2004. We noted three errors on the new license. (1) The list of authorized users was not updated as requested in our December 26, 2003 renewal application. We have attached a copy of Item 7, Page 3 of our application for your review. (2) Our administrator is Michael Makosky, not Chris Wood. (3) The expiration date on our new license was listed as July 31, 2004 rather than July 31, 2014. Please send a corrected copy of the new license.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Michael Makosky, Administrator

136145

MICC/RGNI MATERIALS-002

The American Gloard of Madin

Organized through the cooperation of the

the American Radium Society, the Radiological Society of North America, American College of Radiology, the American Roentgen Ray Society,

the Section on Radiology of the American Medical Association,

the American Society for Therapeutic Radiology and Oncology, the Association of University Radiologists, and American Association of Physicists in Medicine Hereby certifies that

Stephen Garnett Eigles, MB

and clinical work, has met certain standards and qualifications and has passed the examinations conducted under the authority of Has hursued an accepted course of graduate study The American Board of Radiology

Thereby demonstrating to the satisfaction of the Board that he is gualified to practice the specially of On this fourth day of June, 2003

Diagnostic Radiology



Cerlificate No. 48873

Item 7: Radiation Safety Officer and Authorized Users

Name of Radiation Safety Officer

Training and Experience

Jong K. Kim, M.D.

Listed on current license

Name of Authorized Users

Training and Experience

Jong K. Kim, M.D.

Listed on current license

For medical uses in 10 CFR 35.100, 200 and 300

Myung-Sup Kim, M.D.

For medical uses in 10 CFR 35.100, 200 and 300

Sanjay Kumar Jain, M.D.

Certification by American Board Of Radiology (copy attached).

For medical uses in 10 CFR 35.100 and 200

Potomac Valley Hospital Item 7 December 26, 2003 Page 3. activative Allocated and Allocated

mecan Radium Society, the Radiological Society of North America, Organized Wrough the coperation of the rucan College of Radiology, the American Roentgen Ray Society,

the American Society for Therapeutic Radiology, and Oncology, the Association of University Radiologists, and American Association of Physicists in Medicine he Section on Nadiology of the American Medical Association,

Sanjay Kumar Jain, Md Hereby certifies that

and clinical work, has met certain standards and qualifications and Has pursued an accepted course of graduate study

has passed the examinations conducted under the authority of The American Board of Itadiology

On this eleventh day of November, 2002

Thereby demonstrating to the satisfaction of the Board that he is qualified to practice the specialty of

Aiagmetic Radiology

	This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated			
	includes an administrative	, and to inform you that the initial processing which e review has been performed.		
	There were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional omissions or require additional information.			
	Please provide to this	office within 30 days of your receipt of this card		
	A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.			
	Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number			
	NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96)	Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader		

			: (FOR LFMS USE) : INFORMATION FROM LTS
BETWE	EN:		:
License Fee Management Branch, ARM and Regional Licensing Sections			: Program Code: 02120 Status Code: 0 Fee Category: 7C Exp. Date: 20140731 Fee Comments: CODE 33 Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N
LICEN	SE FEE TRANSMITTAL		
A. R	EGION <u></u>		
A R D C L	PPLICATION ATTACHED pplicant/Licensee: eceived Date: ecket No: entrol No.: icense No.: ection Type:	20041216 3019861	HOSPITAL
A	mount:	- -	
3. co	MMENTS		_
		Signed	M. a. Perkins
B. LI	CENSE FEE MANAGEMEN		when milestone 03 is entered //)
1. F	ee Category and Amo	unt:	
A R	Correct Fee Paid. A mendment Cenewal Dicense		e processed for:
3. 0	THER		
		Signed _	

Date